

## Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas

## District Health & Family Welfare Samity (NTEP)

E-mail: dtowbnpg@rntcp.org

North 24 Parganas District Hospital, Barasat, West Bengal, Pin: 700124 Phone: (+91) (033) 2552-3175, 2552 0636



Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP- 4930

Date: 09 - 6 - 20 21

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Please insert the following rows in the table present in page no 15 (Annexure – 5B) below the last row (11th row) of the EOI for Specimen Management (option-III) under NGO/PP Scheme in North 24 Parganas published vide Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP- 4904 Dated 08/06/2021 of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas:

Type of sample	Rate for collection (₹) (a)	Rate for transportation (₹) (b)	Total rate (₹) (a+b)
Fibreoptic bronchoscopy and			
Broncho-alveolar lavage (BAL) fluid			
aspiration	¥		ж
Gastric aspirate from paediatric			
patients	,A		4

In the same page of the same document, please read in the 1st column of row no. 5 of the same table -"CT guided aspiration from paravertebral swelling/abscess" instead of "Aspiration from paravertebral aspiration".

Again, in the same page of the same document, please read in the 1st column of row no. 11 of the same table - "CT guided FNAC from any swelling/suspicious SOL anywhere in the body" instead of "CT guided FNAC".

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24-Parganas

Date: 09-6-2021

Memo No. CMOH-N24PGS/NTEP- 4930/L(8)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Joint DHS & Programme Officer (NTEP), West Bengal.
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate (LR), North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The WHO Consultants, NTEP, West Bengal.
- 5. The DICO, North 24 Parganas with request to publish the corrigendum in the website www.north24parganas.gov.in.
- The Block Development Officers of all blocks of the district.
- The Block Medical Officers of Health of all blocks of the district.
- The System Coordinator, IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan with request to publish the corrigendum in the website - www.wbhealth.gov.in.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24-Parganas